November 28, 1984 5465A-3-4/8L:mss

····

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

····· · • • ·

Introduced by:

GARY GRANT

Proposed No.:

84-654

MOTION NO.

A MOTION to rescind Motion 6118 setting a date for a hearing upon the Maintenance Assessment Roll for Road Improvement District No. 98 for street lights within the plat of Seven Oaks Division Number 1 and to set a new date of public hearing.

6149

WHEREAS, King County Ordinance 6900 created King County Road Improvement District No. 98 for maintaining, energizing and operating street lights within the plat of Seven Oaks Division No. 1: The improvement has been completed and the cost is now known, and

WHEREAS, King County Ordinance No. 6900 directed the director of the department of public works to prepare and file with the King County clerk of the council, a maintenance assessment roll for the maintenance assessment to be levied against the property included in Road Improvement District No. 98: The maintenance assessment roll has been prepared and filed within the clerk of the King County council;

WHEREAS, King County Motion 6118 set a date of November 13, 1984 for a public hearing on the maintenance assessment roll of Road Improvement District No. 98, and

WHEREAS, the energization of street lights for which Road Improvement District 98 was formed has been delayed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the council of King County:

A. Motion 6118 is hereby rescinded.

B. Pursuant to the provisions of R.C.W. 36.88.090, the hearing upon the maintenance assessment roll for King County Road Improvement District No. 98 shall be rescheduled for January 7, 1984 at 9:30 a.m.

C. The King County council will sit as a board of equalization for the purpose of considering aforesaid assessment roll at aforesaid hearing or hearings and will consider such objections as are made thereto or any part thereof, and will correct, revise, raise, lower, change or modify said roll or any part thereof, or set aside said roll in order that such assessment be made de novo as to such body shall appear just and equitable, and then proceed to

33

5465A

--- ] ---

confirm the same by ordinance.

Åи.

4-

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

D. The clerk of the King County council is hereby directed to give notice of hearing upon said roll to all owners or reputed owners of the property whose name appears thereon by mailing a notice thereof at least fifteen days before the date fixed for the hearing to such owners or reputed owners at the address of such owner as shown on the tax rolls of the King County office of finance; in addition thereto, such notices shall be published at least two (2) times in a newspaper of general circulation in the county if the paper is published weekly of (5) times if the paper is published daily. Such notices shall specify the time and place of hearing on said roll and shall notify all persons who may desire to object thereto to make such objections in writing and to file same with the clerk of the council at or prior to the date fixed for said hearing.

PASSED this 31d day of December . 1984 . KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

-2-

Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk

the

Council

·5465A

6149